11-03-2000



FORM PTO-1595

Attorney	Docket	No.	52/773	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FOR	M PTO-1595	REC			U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	F OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office		
То Т	he Honorable Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trade	015	04629	ents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
U.S. Robotics Corporation				Name: 3Com Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Address: 5400 Bayfron	nt Plaza			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		1					
	☐ Assignment	⊠ Merger		City: Santa Clara	State: California			
	☐ Security Agreement	☑ Change of Name		Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 95052	·		
	Other		3Com Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware					
Execution Date: December 22, 1997			Ado	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):						
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B.	Patent No.(s)				
				5,845,243	5,777,836	5,797,771		
				5,783,999	5,649,001	5,650,669		
				5,638,540				
		Additional numbers	attache	nd?□Ves⊠No				
5.	Name and address of party to whore document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7					
	Name: Matthew J. Sampson							
	Registration No.: 35,999		7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	\$280.00		
	Company Name: McDonnell, Boe	ehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff						
	Street Address: 300 South Wack	er Drive – 32 nd Floor		■ Authorized to charge or credit overpays	ge to deposit account for any ment	additional fees		
	lity: Chicago	State: Illinois	8.	Deposit account number	er:			
	Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 60606			13-2490			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original locument.								
	Matthew J. Sampson Printed Name of Person Signing	- / //		ure SSN	Date: October 1	9, 2000		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, affachments, and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
792/2:00 6T0N11 00000238 5845243 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks								
Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231								

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DSI EXPRESSNETWORKS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"U.S. ROBOTICS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "3COM CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "3COM CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0159399

DATE: 12-22-99

2454928 8100M

991552920

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/29/1997 971447996 - 2725137

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING EACH OF U.S. ROBOTICS CORPORATION AND DSI EXPRESSNETWORKS, INC. INTO 3COM CORPORATION

3Com Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of U.S. Robotics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and DSI ExpressNetworks, Inc., a California corporation (collectively, the "Merged Corporations").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 17th day of December, 1997, determined to merge into itself each of the Merged Corporations with the name of the surviving corporation being 3 Com Corporation on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

U.S. Robotics Corporation

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge U.S. Robotics Corporation (a Delaware corporation), its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, with and into itself and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of such subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make, execute and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge U.S. Robotics Corporation into the Corporation, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

DSI ExpressNetworks, Inc.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge DSI ExpressNetworks, Inc. (a California corporation), its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, with and into itself and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of such subsidiary pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code and Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make, execute and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge DSI ExpressNetworks, Inc. with and into the Corporation and to file the same with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Secretary of State of the State of California.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger is to become effective at 10:00 a.m. E.S.T. on December 31, 1997.

PA\716305.1 1200217-900000

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Alan D. Groves, its Vice President and Corporate Controller, this 22 day of December, 1997.

3COM CORPORATION

Alan D. Groves, Vice President and

Corporate Controller

3comoeromerg.doc

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

2